A B C D E F J K L M N o) _ P Q
March 16, 2009
1 _|Estimated Grant $ very & Reinvestment Act of 2009
2 |Amt. of Projects: $286,282,452
Applicant Project area Amt. Health affordabilit cost Innovatio | Consolidatio
3 |Applicant Number population County Projct Description Amt. Requested | Recommended |[Cumu. Amt.. Risk Compliance y effectivene n n Total
4 |City of Warrenton SD-09-32 4,645 Clatsop New Reservoir 5,000,000 5,000,000 5,000,000 40 30 15 0 0 0 85
Physical connection to Heritage
5 |Oregon Utilities Co. dba SD-07-02 139 Marion Water Co. 150,000 150,000 5,150,000 20 30 5 7 0 20 82
6 |[City of Astoria SD-07-18 9,813 Clatsop Reservoir 2 & 3 Improvements 2,000,000 2,000,000 7,150,000 40 30 10 0 0 0 80
7 |Arch Cape Water District SD-08-33 110 Tillamook |New treatment plant, Distribution 1,004,000 1,004,000 8,154,000 40 20 10 5 0 0 75
8 |City of Antelope SD-08-16 50 Wasco Chlorination system/new well 1,140,000 1,140,000 9,294,000 40 20 0 15 0 0 75
9 |Fish Mill Lodge SD-09-21 1,241 Lane Update system, Meters 100,000 100,000 9,394,000 20 40 15 0 0 0 75
10 |Keno Water Co. SD-08-29 280 Klamath Upgrade/extend existing system 210,000 210,000 9,604,000 30 20 5 0 0 20 75
11 |Keno Water Co. SD-08-30 280 Klamath Upgrade/extend existing system 1,400,000 1,400,000 11,004,000 30 20 5 0 0 20 75
Santiam Meadows Comm. SD-09-51 Marion
12 |Water System 65 New wells,install new main lines 130,000 130,000 11,134,000 40 30 5 0 0 0 75
13 |Westland Estates Wtr SD-08-28 60 Umatilla Nitrate Treatement 50,000 50,000 11,184,000 40 30 5 0 0 0 75
14 |City of Bend SD-09-109 59,000 Deschutes |treatment, storage, distributiion 52,773,000 6,000,000 17,184,000 40 30 0 0 0 0 70
15 |City of Irrigon SD-07-13 1,900 Morrow Water system improvements 1,062,000 1,062,000 18,246,000 40 20 0 7 0 0 67
16 |Chateau Ranchette SD-09-09 90 Marion Arsenic removal or abatement 100,000 100,000 18,346,000 30 30 0 5 0 0 65
17 | City of Aurora SD-08-27 920 Marion Arsenic removal technology 500,000 500,000 18,846,000 30 30 5 0 0 0 65
Nitrate levels above MCL..deepen
18 |City of Junction City SD-07-17 4,950 Lane and reseal well casing 50,000 50,000 18,896,000 40 20 5 0 0 0 65
19 |Marshland Water Association SD-08-14 80 Columbia |New water source, treatment plant 330,000 330,000 19,226,000 30 20 15 0 0 0 65
Driftwood Mobile Estates SD-09-103 130 Marion Arsenic removal or abatement
20 74,500 74,500 19,300,500 30 30 0 0 0 0 60
Evergreen Meadows Water SD-09-108 45 Jackson |Upgrades to water system
21 |Impr. District 410,583 410,583 19,711,083 30 20 0 10 0 0 60
22 |Lakeshore Estates, Inc. SD-09-110 100 Linn Replace water mains 282,285 282,285 19,993,368 40 20 0 0 0 0 60
23 |Shalimar Estates, LLC SD-09-33 110 Marion Arsenic removal or abatement 175,000 175,000 20,168,368 30 30 0 0 0 0 60
24 | Timber Water Association SD-08-18 180 Washington |New treatment plant 830,000 830,000 20,998,368 40 5 15 0 0 0 60
25 |City of Fairview SD-09-107 8,611 Multnomah |New well 1,200,000 1,200,000 22,198,368 30 20 5 0 0 0 55
26 | City of Rockaway Beach SD-08-21 2,500 Tillamook |New treatment plant 2,400,000 2,400,000 24,598,368 30 20 0 0 0 0 50
o7 |River Village MHP SD-09-44 56 Malheur |\ iew treatment system 75,000 75,000 24,673,368 30 20 0 0 0 0 50
28 |River Village RV Park SD-08-07 45 Malheur |Reverse Osmosis-Uranium Removal 35,000 35,000 24,708,368 30 20 0 0 0 0 50
29 |Tierra Del Mar Water Co. SD-09-04 200 Tillamook |New reservoir,new controls 100,000 100,000 24,808,368 40 5 5 0 0 50
30 |City of Antelope SD-09-06 42 Wasco Permanent chlorination system 1,140,000 1,140,000 25,948,368 10 20 5 10 0 0 45
Eng. Pre. Design, water meters, low
31 |RL Water LLC SD-09-05 276 Klamath |pressure 40,000 40,000 25,988,368 20 20 5 0 0 0 45
32 |South Coast Water District SD-08-34 250 Lane New water source, treatment plant 150,000 150,000 26,138,368 40 5 0 0 0 0 45
33 |City of Lowell - WTP Upgrade | SD-09-35 1,015 Lane  |improve treatment modalities 424,220 424,220 26,562,588 30 5 5 0 0 0 40
34 |Fern Valley Estates Impr. District| SD-09-99 200 Jackson New system 1,715,000 1,715,000 28,277,588 10 10 10 10 0 0 40
35 |Westport Water Assoc. SD-09-26 1,000 Clatsop Consolidation master plan 235,000 235,000 28,512,588 0 20 0 0 0 20 40
36 |City of Lebanon SD-09-106 15,200 Linn New treatment plant 7,640,000 6,000,000 34,512,588 20 10 5 0 0 0 35
Install a 40 mil NSF-61 vinyl
Polyester tank liner in each reservoir
to isolate the source of Benzo pyrene
37 |County View Estates WS SD-07-07 102 Lane a known carcinogen 30,000 30,000 34,542 588 10 5 10 10 0 0 35
38 |Midland Water District SD-09-03 280 Columbia |Storage, relocation of treatment 424,000 424,000 34,966,588 10 10 10 5 0 0 35
39 _WOZ“_NDQ émﬂmﬂ WCﬂmmcl. B SD-09-126 mmo.&oo Multnomah |Removal of mercury in pumps »_.wO0.000 »—.@O0.000 wm.wmm.mmm 30 5 0 0 0 0 35
40 Row River <m__®< Water District SD-09-111 805 Lane WQU_NOQ old ___z_mm. U__Umm »—.OO0.000 »—.OO0.000 wﬂ.Mmm.mmm 20 5 10 0 0 0 35
41 Town of _IQX_DQ_HOD SD-09-87 260 Morrow New me.OOO reservoir mmO_OOO mmO_OOO “wﬂ_@‘_m.mmm 20 20 5 0 0 0 45
Drill new source ( well), new pump
42 |City of Athena SD-07-01 1,300 Umatilla  |station 1,200,000 1,200,000 39,116,588 10 5 15 3 0 0 33
Excessive PH and Blue-Green Algae.
Design and construct
folcculation/sedimentation facmilty,
second clearwell, and premanent
43 |City of Lowell SD-07-08 920 Lane blue-algae elimination system. 2,500,000 2,500,000 41,616,588 10 5 15 3 0 0 33
Improve chlorine contact time and
residual,by instlaling on-site
44 [Tri-City Joint Water SD-07-20 4,059 Douglas hypochlrite generation equipment 375,000 375,000 41,991,588 10 5 15 3 0 0 33
45 O_S\ of Gaston — Distribution SD-09-145 1049 <<mm3_3©~03 Low pressure »—&@.OOO »—@@.OOO L.N_\_Nﬁ.mwm 10 10 10 0 0 0 30
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Low pressure in distributio system,
will undertake pressure upgrade
46 | City of Junction City SD-07-16 4,950 Lane study 100,000 100,000 42,227,588 10 15 5 0 0 0 30
Drill new alluvial water supply well.
47 |City of Lostine SD-07-09 250 Wallowa |Build 250,000G storage reservoir 342,295 342,295 42,569,883 10 5 15 0 0 0 30
Design and consgtrucgtion of a new,
better quality water supply well and
48 [City of North Powder SD-07-11 490 Union pump station /provide treatement 1,643,000 1,643,000 44,212,883 10 5 5 10 0 0 30
49 m_ﬁvx Oﬁﬁ_@m—d - 10MG mﬂoﬂmmm SD-09-123 mﬂ_mOO <<mm3_3©~03 Fix reservoir vent m.mO0.000 m.MO0.000 m0.0‘_ M.mww 10 10 10 0 0 0 30
50 [City of Yamhill SD-08-22 794 Yamihill Develop new water intake 400,000 400,000 50,412,883 10 10 10 0 0 0 30
Install sand filter with automatic back
51 [Fortune Branch Mobile Village SD-07-05 44 Douglas |flow 15,500 15,500 50,428,383 10 5 15 0 0 0 30
52 |Nesika Beach-Ophir Water Dist. | SD-08-19 1,433 Curry Replace transmission lines 2,000,000 2,000,000 52,428,383 10 10 10 0 0 0 30
53 |Shangri La Water District SD-08-10 275 Lane Replacement of storage tanks 333,000 333,000 52,761,383 10 5 15 0 0 0 30
54 |SW Lincoln County Water Dist. SD-08-06 3,000 Lincoln Emergency backup generators 68,750 68,750 52,830,133 10 10 10 0 0 0 30
55 |Valley View Water District SD-09-15 933 Multnomah |Replace water distribution 750,000 750,000 53,580,133 10 5 15 0 0 0 30
56 | Wi-Ne-Ma Christian Camp, Inc. | SD-09-60 200 Tillamook | construction of new storage 50,000 50,000 53,630,133 20 5 5 0 0 0 30
57 .Uimmj ._/\__DN_.Q Water District SD-09-94 75 Coos New distribution mvxmﬁm_ﬁ NOO_OOO NOO_OOO mw_mwo.._ww 10 5 10 3 0 0 28
58 |City of Carlton SD-08-26 1,950 Yamhill Increase size of transmission line 970,000 970,000 54,800,133 5 5 15 0 0 0 25
59 [City of Condon SD-09-08 820 Giliam Dig new deep well 1,400,000 1,400,000 56,200,133 10 5 5 5 0 0 25
60 |City of Cornelius SD-09-25 9,652 Washington |New reservoir 467,470 467,470 56,667,603 10 5 10 0 0 0 25
61 | City of Detroit SD-08-13 265 Marion Water system upgrades 1,420,000 1,420,000 58,087,603 10 5 10 0 0 0 25
62 |City of Dundee SD-09-19 3,040 Yamihill New reservoir 3,200,000 3,200,000 61,287,603 10 5 10 0 0 0 25
63 m_a\.oﬁ Ommﬂo.: — Asbestos Line | SD-09-143 1049 Washington [Replace asbestos lines 75,000 75,000 61,362,603 10 5 10 0 0 0 o5
64 m_c\ o.ﬁmmm”o: — Reservoir SD-09-144 1049 Washington |Restoration of reservoir 120,000 120,000 61,482,603 10 5 10 0 0 0 25
Desgin and construction of new
65 | City of Huntington SD-07-12 520 Baker water supply wll and pump station 1,605,000 1,605,000 63,087,603 10 5 0 10 0 0 25
66 _|City of Myrtle Creek SD-07-04 3,600 Douglas |Treated water storage 1.0MG 1,380,500 1,380,500 64,468,103 10 5 10 0 0 0 25
67 | City of Shaniko SD-08-01 30 Wasco Develop new water source 355,000 355,000 64,823,103 10 5 0 10 0 0 25
68 | City of Sherwood SD-08-08 16,115 Washington |Develop new water source 6,000,000 6,000,000 70,823,103 10 5 10 0 0 0 25
gg |City of Wheeler SD-09-85 450 Tillamook | seismic upgrades 450,000 450,000 71,273,103| 10 5 10 0 0 0 25
70 |Interlachen Water People's SD-09-22 62 Multnomah |Mainline replacments, metering 270,000 270,000 71,543,103 0 5 5 15 0 0 25
71_|Lincoln City — D River Bridge | SD-09-75 7,500 Lincoln  |Replace aging deteriorated main 160,000 160,000 71,703,103| 10 10 5 0 0 0 25
72 |Salmon River Mobile Village SD-09-83 100 Lincoln  |New storage tank 115,000 115,000 71,818,103| 10 10 5 0 0 0 25
73 |Tri City Water/Sanitary Authority | SD-09-52 4,000 Douglas | Clearwell baffling 82,500 82,500 71,900,603| 0 20 5 0 0 0 25
74 |Umpqua Basin Water Assn. SD-09-16 8,600 Douglas Replace water main lines 2,025,774 2,025,774 73,926,377 10 5 10 0 0 0 25
Consolitdation of two systems. PRV
installation, enlarge section of water
75 [Wickiup Water Dist. SD-07-15 1,600 Clatsop main. 1,200,000 1,200,000 75,126,377 10 5 10 0 0 0 25
Fire hydrants, disribution mains,
76 |Agate Water Co. SD-07-14 3,022 Deschutes |Phase Il. 3,716,000 3,716,000 78,842,377 10 5 5 3 0 0 23
77 Alu_ﬁvx of Hj@lom__mw — Terminal SD-09-105 N.O@N Wasco Eliminate unreliable pressure O.QO0.000 @.OO0.000 mh.mbw.“wﬂﬂ 10 5 5 3 0 0 23
Employ treatement specialist to deal
with iron, tannin, high turbidity, bad
78 |Brandy Bay Landing SD-07-03 40 Douglas [taste and smell. 100,000 100,000 84,942 377 10 5 0 7 0 0 22
79 |Beverly Beach District SD-08-02 170 Lincoln Modification of treatment plant 656,000 656,000 85,598,377 10 5 5 0 0 0 20
80 |Christmas Valley Domestic SD-08-15 1,000 Lake Water system upgrades, metering 1,500,000 1,500,000 87,098,377 10 5 5 0 0 0 20
81 |City of Canyonville SD-09-23 1,640 Douglas Replacement of steel pipe 600,000 600,000 87,698,377 10 5 5 0 0 0 20
82 |City of Clatskanie SD-09-01 1,900 Columbia |New 0.50 MG water reservoir 400,000 400,000 88,098,377 10 5 0 5 0 0 20
83 O_S\ of OOUCHQ SD-09-95 1 .ONO Lane Increased mﬁoﬂm@m M.OO0.000 N.OO0.000 @0.0@@.WNN 0 15 5 0 0 0 20
g4 |City of Corvallis — Marys River | SD-09-56 55,248 Benton | construct crossings 1,700,000 1,700,000 91,798,377 10 10 0 0 0 0 20
gs_|City of Cove SD-09-45 640 Union | well rehabilitation 70,000 70,000 91,868,377 10 5 5 0 0 0 20
86 | City of Elgin SD-09-28 1,685 Union Replace water system main lines 1,260,200 1,260,200 93,128,577 10 5 5 0 0 0 20
87 |City of Elkton SD-08-12 197 Douglas |New distribution line 180,000 180,000 93,308,577 10 0 10 0 0 0 20
88 |City of Garibaldi SD-09-148 945 Tillamook |Water ine replacement 390,267 390,267 93,698,844 10 5 5 0 0 0 20
89 |City of Garibaldi SD-09-149 945 Tillamook |New reservoir 1.050,000 1,050,000 94,748,844 10 5 5 0 0 0 20
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90 |City of Gresham — 242" Ave. | SP-09-118 66,000 Multnomah |Regulating valves,relace old lines 1,500,000 1,500,000 | 96,248,844| 10 5 5 0 0 0 20
91 .O._Q Q Gresham - Glisan Water | SD-09-117 66,000 Multnomah |Water line looping 2,800,000 2.800,000 09,048,844 10 5 5 0 0 0 20
92 .O._J.\ oﬁloqm.m:mB — _wmmamzzm_ SD-09-120 66,000 Multnomah |Metering 4,001,400 4,001,400 103,050,244 10 5 5 0 0 0 20
93 |City of Halfway SD-08-24 350 Baker _ |New pump station 1,137,000 1,137,000 104,187,244 10 5 5 0 0 0 20
g4 |City of HillsboroJWC —JWC | SD-09-62 249,364 | Washington |installation of generators 3,000,000 3,000,000 | 107,187,244 10 10 0 0 0 0 20
95 |City of Lowell - Water Storage | SD-09-34 1,015 Lane  |New 730,000G rewervoir 1,295,160 1,205,160 | 108,482,404| 10 5 5 0 0 0 20
g6 |City of Molalla SD-09-90 8,000 Clackamas |Increased capacity pump 70,000 70,000 108,552,404 0 5 15 0 0 0 20
g7 |City of Oakridge SD-09-147 3,745 Lane Replace dist.new reservoir 2,000,000 2,000,000 110,552,404 10 5 5 0 0 0 20
gg |City of Reedsport — Reservoir | SD-09-43 5,181 Douglas  |New concrete reservoir 2,375,000 2,375,000 | 112,927,404 10 5 5 0 0 0 20
99 |City of Rogue River SD-08-32 2,085 Jackson _|new storage 874,000 874,000 113,801,404 10 5 5 0 0 0 20
100 | City of Sherwood SD-09-11 16,365 Washington |Replacement of source water 6,000,000 6,000,000 119,801,404 0 5 15 0 0 0 20
101 |City of Siletz SD-09-101 1500 Lincoln New 2Mg raw water lagoon 463,900 463,900 120,265,304 10 5 5 0 0 0 20
102 | City of Talent — 1* Street SD-09-55 40 Jackson _|Replace aging main lines 60,000 60,000 120,325,304| 10 5 5 0 0 0 20
103 | City of Talent — Gibson Street | SD-09-54 150 Jackson  |Replace asbestos water lines 200,000 200,000 120,525,304| 10 5 5 0 0 0 20
104 | City of Talent — Hwy 99 SD-09-53 50 Jackson  |Replace asbestos water lines 700,000 700,000 121,225,304] 10 5 5 0 0 0 20
105 | Columbia Hills Homeowners SD-09-84 60 Columbia _|New well, storage tank, 72,000 72,000 121,297,304| 10 5 5 0 0 0 20
106 moow .mmm zons. _wmsa Water SD-09-89 34,000 Coos New 50,000G tank 216,000 216,000 121,513,304 10 5 5 0 0 0 20
107 moow .mmw\.zo;s wmam Water SD-09-88 34,000 Coos New 50,000G tank 220,000 220,000 121,733,304 10 5 5 0 0 0 20
108 m<<_.mm Amcum:mv — Filter Piping | SD-09-136 170,000 Lane Valves, waste piping;filters 2,000,000 2,000,000 123,733,304 10 10 0 0 0 0 20
109 m<<mm :m.m@m.:mv w._qﬂm:_.m. SD-09-138 170,000 Lane Back up water surce 1,600,000 1,600,000 125,333,304 0 10 0 0 0 10 20
110 mEmm.Amcm.m:mv. - SD-09-139 170,000 Lane Connect reservoir systems 816,500 816,000 126,149,304 10 10 0 0 0 0 20
111 mEmmAmcum:mv ||_No.omm<m= SD-09-140 170,000 Lane Mail line replacement 231,467 231,467 126,380,771 10 10 0 0 0 0 20
112 mm_noq O.o<.m @mmo: Water SD-09-96 300 Clatsop Increased system capacity 230,000 230,000 126,610,771 0 5 15 0 0 0 20
113 |Heritage Imp. District SD-08-05 174 Umatilla  |Water distribution upgrades 338,777 338,777 126,949,548 10 5 5 0 0 0 20
114 |lce Fountain Water District SD-09-67 6,000 Hood River | ypsize piping and looping 610,600 610,600 127,560,148| 10 5 5 0 0 0 20
115 |Lincoln City — Drift Ck Road SD-09-79 7,500 Lincoln  INew redundant transmission main 825,000 825,000 128,385,148| 10 5 5 0 0 0 20
116 |Lincoln City — Drift Creek Intake | SD-09-76 7,500 Lincoln  |water supply/transm. Lines 2,000,000 2,000,000 130,385,148| 10 5 5 0 0 0 20
117 |Lincoln City — Port Drive Pump | SD-09-77 7,500 Lincoln  |connect to full service pump 450,000 450,000 130,835,148| 10 5 5 0 0 0 20
11g |Lincoln City — Schooner Ck SD-09-80 7,500 Lincoln  INew main lines 180,000 180,000 131,015,148| 10 5 5 0 0 0 20
119 |Lincoln City — Schooner Ck. SD-09-78 7,500 Lincoln  |Replace 7500 of aging water main 850,000 850,000 131,865,148| 10 5 5 0 0 0 20
120 | Prairie Winds of Junction City SD-07-06 55 Lane Main line & Connections upgrade 30,000 30,000 131,895,148 10 5 5 0 0 0 20
121 |Quincy Water Assoc. SD-08-31 500 Columbia |New water Trmt plant, xmision 1,050,000 1,050,000 132,945,148 10 5 5 0 0 0 20
122 |Quincy Water Association SD-09-63 500 Columbia | pesign/construct new well 700,000 700,000 133,645,148| 10 5 5 0 0 0 20
123 |Rivergrove Water District SD-08-09 4,000 Clackamas |Drill new well, rehab old wells 318,880 318,880 133,964,028 5 10 5 0 0 0 20
124 |Roberts Creek Water Dist. SD-09-10 7,700 Douglas [Treatment plant upgrades 6,000,000 6,000,000 139,964,028 10 5 5 0 0 0 20
125 | Skyline District Improvement SD-08-11 240 Klamath Replacement of storage tanks 75,000 75,000 140,039,028 10 5 5 0 0 0 20
126 |Wagon Wheel Water Company | SD-09-47 1,000 Deschutes |pymp station upgrades 26,000 26,000 140,065,028| 10 5 5 0 0 0 20
127 |Wallowa Lake County Svc. SD-09-29 1,500 Wallowa |Storage and metering 1,500,000 1,500,000 141,565,028 10 5 5 0 0 0 20
128 |Watseco-Barview Water District | SD-09-65 150 Tillamook |New treatment plant 1,600,000 1,600,000 143,165,028 0 5 5 10 0 0 20
129 |Westridge Water SD-09-13 100 Lane Assessement/feasibility study 50,000 50,000 143,215,028 10 5 5 0 0 0 20
130 |Westridge Water SD-09-14 100 Lane Replacement of Storage Tank 85,000 85,000 143,300,028 10 5 5 0 0 0 20
131 City of Haines SD-09-116 435 Baker System upgrades 1,483,900 1,483,900 144,783,928 10 5 0 3 0 0 18
132 | City of Huntington SD-09-86 560 Baker  |New reservoir, new pump station 1,605,000 1,605,000 146,388,928| 10 5 0 3 0 0 18
133 | City of Ashland SD-09-66 21,600 Ashland | ypgrades to water system 4,000,000 4,000,000 150,388,928| 10 5 0 0 0 0 15
134 |City of Brookings — Distribution | SD-09-59 6,465 Curry  |Replace/upsize water mains 1,990,400 1,990,400 152,379,328| 10 5 0 0 0 0 15
135 City of Condon SD-09-97 820 Gilliam Replace water lines - fire suppresn 500,000 500,000 152,879,328 10 5 0 0 0 0 15
136 | City of Condon SD-08-04 820 Giliam __ |New Well 1,290,000 1,290,000 154,169,328] 10 5 0 0 0 0 15
137 | City of Corvallis — N. Hills 1 SD-09-58 55,248 Benton | Reservoir improvements 2,100,000 2,100,000 156,269,328| 10 5 0 0 0 0 15
13g | City of Medford — Agate Road SD-09-40 120,000 Jackson | New water transmission lines 5,215,000 5,215,000 161,484,328| 10 5 0 0 0 0 15
139 | City of Medford — North Ross SD-09-41 120,000 Jackson  |Replace water main 1,050,000 1,050,000 162,534,328] 10 5 0 0 0 0 15
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140 |City of Myrtle Creek SD-09-37 3,600 Douglas  |New treatment plant 4,800,000 4,800,000 167,334,328| 10 5 0 0 0 0 15

141 | City of Pilot Rock SD-07-10 1,600 Umatilla |Construct new pump 1,300,000 1,390,000 168,724,328 0 0 0 10 5 0 15

142 | City of Rockaway Beach SD-09-82 1,750 Tillamook  |New reservoir 1,350,000 1,350,000 170,074,328| 10 5 0 0 0 0 15

143 mu_ﬁvx of H_@ml—d | >mmw Uwil & SD-09-124 mﬂ_mOO <<mm3_3©~03 CU@_‘NQQw for @ﬂ0<<ﬁ_:_ M.@O0.000 N.@O0.000 »—NM.@NA.&M@ 0 5 10 0 0 0 15

144 | City of Union SD-08-17 1,970 Union New pipelines, metering 760,000 760,000 173,634,328 10 5 0 0 0 0 15

145 O_S\ of S\m__0<<m — Water m<w~®3 SD-09-92 900 Wallowa New <<®__. new —.mwmgo:.3®<< lines »—.WO0.000 »—.WO0.000 Aﬂm.‘_wh.wwm 10 5 0 0 0 0 15

146 |Coos Bay North Bend Wir.BD SD-09-17 34,000 Coos Increased treatment modalities 6,000,000 6,000,000 181,134,328 0 5 5 5 0 0 15

147 WOJ“._NDQ <<mwmﬂ .WFHZ.QNC - SD-09-125 46,500 Multnomah m_ﬂo_‘mmm tanks _‘mbm_—. 400,000 400,000 181,534,328 10 5 0 0 0 0 15

148 _WOJ“_ND.Q <<m_“®ﬂwf=.®mc || ) SD-09-127 mmo.&oo Multnomah WQU_NOQ old _mm_A_DQ U_Umm m.OO0.000 m.OO0.000 Amm.mwh.wwm 10 5 0 0 0 0 15

149 mOl_m—.._iQ. <<m_“®ﬂ Bureau — Linnton| SD-09-128 580 Multnomah CUQ_‘NQQ pump station 1 .‘_O0.000 1 .\_O0.000 Amﬂ.mwh.wwm 10 5 0 0 0 0 15
Portland Water Bureau — SD-09-129 122,000 Multnomah |upgrades to westside header

150 |Westside Header, Phase | 6,000,000 6,000,000 193,634,328 10 5 0 0 0 0 15

151 |Rainbow Ends Water District SD-08-23 250 Washington |Replace dist. Lines, metering 100,000 100,000 193,734,328 10 5 0 0 0 0 15

152 | Trappist Abbey SD-09-31 55 Yamhill Storage Tank Replacement 12,000 12,000 193,746,328 10 5 0 0 0 0 15

153 |Umpqua Basin Water Assn. SD-09-07 86,000 Douglas New water treatment facility 6,000,000 0 193,746,328 0 0 15 0 0 0 15

154 |Winston-Dillard Water Dist. SD-08-03 7,500 Douglas New treatment plant 4,000,000 4,000,000 197,746,328 10 5 0 0 0 0 15

Acquire, repair, construct water
systrem faciliteis in the aprox. 10 mile

155 |Lane County/Row River Valley W SD-07-19 300 Lane service area, east of Cottage Grove 500,000 500,000 198,246,328 0 5 0 7 0 0 12

156 | Tierra Del Mar Water Company SD-09-46 500 Tillamook |New concrete reservoir 130,000 130,000 198,376,328 6 5 0 0 0 0 11

157 |Boring Water District #24 SD-09-48 3,000 Clackamas |New 1 millionG reservoir 375,000 375,000 198,751,328 0 5 5 0 0 0 10

158 | City of Beaverton SD-09-115 69,000 Washington [Replace aging lines 3,589,124 3,589,124 202,340,452 0 5 5 0 0 0 10
City of Gaston — Leak SD-09-142 1049 Washington [Leak detection,repair of leaks

159 | Detection/Repair Project 120,000 120,000 202,460,452 0 0 10 0 0 0 10

160 | City of Independence SD-09-102 8030 Polk New reservoir 610,000 610,000 203,070,452 0 5 5 0 0 0 10
City of Lafayette — 2.2 MG SD-09-113 3925 Yamhill Growth, fire suppression

161 |Reservoir Project 3,000,000 3,000,000 206,070,452 0 5 5 0 0 0 10
City of Lafayette — Watershed SD-09-114 3925 Yamhill Replace asbesto water lines

162 | Transmission Main 1,450,000 1,450,000 207,520,452 0 5 5 0 0 0 10
City of Lowell — N. Shore SD-09-36 1,015 Lane

163 [Waterline Ext. Extension of water service 321,000 321,000 207,841,452 0 5 5 0 0 0 10
City of McMinnville — Scott WTP | SD-09-64 Yamihill

164 |Upgrade 32,000 Upgrade treatment plant 6,000,000 6,000,000 213,841,452 0 5 5 0 0 0 10

165 | City of Medford — Duff WTP Bldg| SD-09-39 120,000 Jackson |Remodel of teatment plant 1,600,000 1,600,000 215,441,452 10 0 0 0 0 0 10
City of Salem — Boone Road SE | SD-09-70 Marion

166 |Water Line 30,000 Construction of new water lines 3,474,000 3,474,000 218,915,452 0 5 5 0 0 0 10
City of Salem — College SD-09-71 Marion

167 |Reservoir/Mill Creek Ctr 10,000 New reservoir 9,000,000 6,000,000 224,915,452 0 5 5 0 0 0 10
City of Salem — Fabry Rd SE SD-09-69 Marion

168 |Waterline 30,000 Main water lines 505,000 505,000 225,420,452 0 5 5 0 0 0 10
EWEB (Eugene) — Advanced SD-09-134 170,000 Lane Upgrades meters, monitoring

169 |Metering Project 13,126,600 6,000,000 231,420,452 0 10 0 0 0 0 10
EWEB (Eugene) — Hayden SD-09-137 170,000 Lane Hayden bridge roof improv.

170 |Bridge Roof Improvements 150,000 150,000 231,570,452 0 10 0 0 0 0 10
EWEB (Eugene) — Multi-Stream | SD-09-135 170,000 Lane Irrigation mitigation

171 |Multi-Trajectory Project 25,000 25,000 231,595,452 0 10 0 0 0 0 10
EWEB (Eugene) — ODOT I- SD-09-141 170 Lane Relocation of parts of main lines

172 |5/Willamette River Bridge 250,000 250,000 231,845,452 0 10 0 0 0 0 10
Knappa Water Association SD-09-68 Clatsop

173 | (Astoria) 1,791 Storage tank 340,000 340,000 232,185,452 0 5 5 0 0 0 10
Lincoln City — 19" St. Reservoir SD-09-81 Lincoln )

174 | D11 Qtatinn 7,500 Replace water booster station 500,000 500,000 232,685,452 0 5 5 0 0 0 10
Tualatin Valley Water District — SD-09-73 Washington

175 | Fireline Backflow Upg. 197,000 Backflow 1,500,000 1,500,000 234,185,452 0 5 5 0 0 0 10
Tualatin Valley Water District — SD-09-72 Washington

176 |Garden Home Res. Upg. 19,000 Seismic upgrades to reservoir 660,000 660,000 234,845,452 0 5 5 0 0 0 10
Tualatin Valley Water District — SD-09-74 Washington

177 | Springville Res. #2 178,000 New reservoir 5,100,000 5,100,000 239,945,452 0 5 5 0 0 0 10

178 |Westridge Water SD-09-12 100 Lane Installation of water meters 50,000 50,000 239,995,452 0 5 5 0 0 0 10

179 |Brightwood Water Works SD-09-24 150 Clackamas |Install Iron removal filter, etc 80,000 80,000 240,075,452 0 0 5 0 0 0 5

180 | City of Aurora SD-09-18 970 Marion New water filtration system 647,000 647,000 240,722,452 0 5 0 0 0 0 5

181 | City of Brookings SD-08-25 7,150 Curry New Res, transmission lines, booster 5,000,000 5,000,000 245,722,452 0 5 0 0 0 0 5
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City of Gresham — UICs SD-09-119 66,000 Multnomah |Unregulated discharges
182 |Improvements 5,000,000 5,000,000 250,722,452 0 0 5 0 0 0 5
City of Hillsboro/JWC — SD-09-61 Washington
183 |Waterline/Trans/Reservoir 249,364 Lines replacement/reservoir 47,008,750 6,000,000 256,722,452 0 5 0 0 0 0 5
City of Reedsport- Metering SD-09-42 Douglas
184 |Project 5,181 Metering 1,627,000 1,627,000 258,349,452 0 0 5 0 0 0 5
185 | City of Sodaville SD-09-100 303 Linn New wells,install new main lines 684,000 684,000 259,033,452 0 0 5 0 0 0 5
City of The Dalles — Lone Pine SD-09-104 1717 Wasco Fire suppression
186 |Well Enhancement 701,000 300,000 259,333,452 0 0 5 0 0 0 5
187 |City of Troutdale SD-09-49 15,465 Multnomah |New well/well house, controls 1,00,000 1,000,000 260,333,452 0 5 0 0 0 0 5
Clackamas River Water — SD-09-130 3,609 Clackamas |Increase capacity/decrease loss
188 |Bradley Road Transmission 920,000 920,000 261,253,452 0 5 0 0 0 0 5
Clackamas River Water — Glen | SD-09-132 5206 Clackamas |Increase capacity/decrease loss
189 |Oak/Henrici Transmission 673,000 673,000 261,926,452 0 5 0 0 0 0 5
Clackamas River Water — Hattan| SD-09-133 2305 Clackamas |Increase capacity/decrease loss
190 |Road Transmission 1,452,000 1,452,000 263,378,452 0 5 0 0 0 0 5
Clackamas River Water — SD-09-131 5206 Clackamas |Increase capacity/decrease loss
191 |Henrici Rd Transmission 675,000 675,000 264,053,452 0 5 0 0 0 0 5
192 |Sandy Mobile Village SD-09-50 350 Multnomah |New water system 350,000 350,000 264,403,452 0 5 0 0 0 0 5
193 m_mmb< Hollow Water mv\m»m—ﬁ SD-09-98 132 Marion New pump, refurbish well 0.000 0.000 N@A.AO@.A@M 0 5 0 0 0 0 5
South Fork Water Board SD-09-122 70,000 Clackamas |Replace finished water pipeline
(Oregon City) — Cleveland Rd
Finish Water Transmission
194 |Pipeline Replacement 870,000 870,000 265,279,452 0 5 0 0 0 0 5
South Fork Water Board SD-09-121 70,000 Clackamas |Replace old raw water pipeline
(Oregon City) — Raw Water
Transmission Pipeline
195 |Replacement 2,400,000 2,400,000 267,679,452 0 5 0 0 0 0 5
196 |Sunrise Water Authority SD-09-112 45,000 Clackamas |Modernize system 13,221,305 6,000,000 273,679,452 0 5 0 0 0 0 5
197 | City of Central Point SD-09-91 16,550 Jackson New storage tank 3,000,000 3,000,000 276,679,452 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
City of Corvallis — Rock SD-09-57 Benton
198 |Ck./Griffith Ck Intake 55,248 Replace intake screens 125,000 125,000 276,804,452 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
City of Medford — Rogue River SD-09-38 120,000 Jackson
199 |Intake New fish screens 1,000,000 1,000,000 277,804,452 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
200 | City of Shady Cove SD-09-20 3,000 Jackson Design new water system 150,000 150,000 277,954,452 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
City of Wallowa — Water SD-09-93 900 Wallowa |New well,dist.lines,meters
201 [Mgmt/Conservation Plan Update 10,000 10,000 277,964,452 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
202 |Fortune Bank Village SD-09-27 100 Douglas _|Sand filter 18,000 18,000 277,982,452 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
203 |Sunrise Water Authority SD-08-20 40,000 Clackamas |Demo project (purple pipe project) 2,300,000 2,300,000 280,282,452 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
204 392,213,607 280,282,452
205
206
207
208 (2009 Project Priority List, Oregon Safe Drinkijng Water Revolvoing Loan Fund, Source Water Protection 552,410,904
209 | City of North Powder SD-09-02 500 Union Well Rehad, new reservoir 1,100,000 1,100,000 1,100,000 10 5 5 0 0 0 20
210 |Marshland Water Assoc. SD-09-30 80 Columbia |Watershed purchase and upgrades 25,000 25,000 1,125,000 10 0 15 10 0 0 35
211 | City of Maupin SD-09-146 490 Wasco Security fencing 60,000 60,000 1,185,000 10 0 0 0 0 0 10
212 [Fortune Branch Village SD-09-27 100 Douglas |Security fencing 18,000 18,000 1,203,000 10 5 0 0 0 0 15
213 1,203,000 1,203,000




